
AMAFAR NAGA 

Ref No. 3557/DAA/RECI2025 

Sr. No. 

As per the Minutes of Meeting of Academic Committee (Ref. No. 3556/DAA/REC/2025 Dt. July 5, 
2025) following is informed to all concerned: 

1. Fee structure for the session 2025-26 will as follows: 

2 

3 

4. 

RAJKIYA ENGINEERING COLLEGE AMBEDKAR NAGAR -224122 (UP) INDIA 

5. 

Items 

Institute fee 
Institute caution 
money 

SI. 

Hostel fee 

No. 

(For Hostellers only) 
Hostel caution Money 
Users charges 

Total 

B.Tech 1st Year and 
B.Tech 2nd yr. 
Lateral Entry 

Items 

1. Mess Fee 
Advance 

2. Mess Caution 
Money 
Total 

(Rs.) 

NOTICE 

40000 

5000 

10000 

1000 

31000/ 

12300 

5000/ 

36000/ 

68300/ 

B.Tech. 
2ndyear 
(Rs.) 

40000 

10000 

B.Tech. 1& B.Tech 2nd yr. 
Lateral Entry(Rs.) 

12300 

62300/ 

B.Tech. 
3rd Year 
(Rs.) 

40000 

10000 

(vi)Mess Fees Details: The following mess fee will be applicable for the session 2025-26 

12300 

(i) University Fee: University Fee (Enrolment & Exam. Fee/ Student Welfare & Development Fee/ E-Resource Consortium Charges fee, etc.) will be deposited by each student separately as per the instructions of AKTU, Lucknow. 

62300/ 

(ii) Fee Waiver: Fee Waiver (FW) category students have to submit the entire fee except the Institute Fee. 

(iii)) Bank Loan: In case of education loan Demand Draft should be drawn in the favour of 
"Director, Rajkiya Engineering College, Ambedkar Nagar" payable at Ambedkar Nagar. 

July 7, 2025 

(iv) Students have to clear all dues (if any) before registration in next semester: Before 
registration in the next academic semester students have to clear their all dues (if any) of 
previous semesters. 

(v) Mode of Deposit of College Fee: The college Fee has to be deposited through Demand Draft 
in favour of "Director, Rajkiya Engineering College, Ambedkar Nagar" Payable at 
Ambedkar Nagar 

B.Tech. 
4thYear 
(Rs.) 

40000 

10000 

31000/ 

12300 

31000/ 

62300/ 

B.Tech. 2nd 3rd and 4th Year (Rs.) 



(vii) Mode of Deposit of Mess Fee: The Mess Fee has to be deposited through (a) NEFT/RTGS or (b) Through challan. Details of the Bank Account for depositing the Mess Fee are as follows: 

Name of Bank: Punjab National Bank 
Account Name: MKR Girls Hostel, Ambedkar Nagar 
Saving Account Number: 6257000100003732 
IFS Code: PUNB 0625700 

2. Registration and Commencement of classes for 2025-26 (0dd Sem): As per the Academic Calendar (Ref. No A.K.T.U/Reg. Off.2024/3923 Dt 2-9-24), the following schedule will be followed for registration and commencement of classes for 2025-26 (Odd Semester): 

() 
(i) 
(ii) 
(iv) 
(v) 

(vi) 

Copy to: 

Registration of students in VII Sem: 29 July 2025 
Registration of students in V Sem: 30 July 2025 
Registration of students in III Sem: 31 July 2025 
Commencement of Classes for III, V and VII Sem: 1 August 2025. 
Late Registration up to 5 August 2025 will be done only with the permission of Dean 
(Academic Affairs). After 5 August 2025 all late registrations will be done with the 
permission of The Director, REC, Ambedkar Nagar. 
Students have to be physically present for the registration 

The Director- for information please 
Dean (R&D), HoD (APSH, IT, EE, CE), 
Registrar (Officiating), Fin. and A/C Officer 
COE, Chief Warden, 
O I/C website hosting & Management 
Guard file 

Dean (`tudent Welfare) 

Dean (Student Welfare) 

Dean (Academic Affairs) 

Dean (�cademic Affairs) 
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