

राजकीय इंजीनियरिंग कालेज, अम्बेडकर नगर (उ०प्र०) 224122 RAJKIYA ENGINEERING COLLEGE AMBEDKAR NAGAR -224122 (UP) INDIA

Ref No. 3557/DAA/REC/2025

July 7, 2025

NOTICE

As per the Minutes of Meeting of Academic Committee (Ref. No. 3556/DAA/REC/2025 Dt. July 5, 2025) following is informed to all concerned:

1. Fee structure for the session 2025-26 will as follows:

Sr. No.	Items	B.Tech 1st Year and B.Tech 2 nd yr.	B.Tech. 2 nd Year	B.Tech. 3 rd Year	B.Tech. 4 th Year
		Lateral Entry	(Rs.)	(Rs.)	(Rs.)
		(Rs.)			
1.	Institute fee	40000	40000	40000	40000
2.	Institute caution		10000	10000	10000
	money	5000			
3.	Hostel fee (For Hostellers only)	10000	10000	10000	10000
4.	Hostel caution Money	1000			
5.	Users charges	12300	12300	12300	12300
	Total	68300/-	62300/-	62300/-	62300/-

- (i) University Fee: University Fee (Enrolment & Exam. Fee/ Student Welfare & Development Fee/ E-Resource Consortium Charges fee, etc.) will be deposited by each student separately as per the instructions of AKTU, Lucknow.
- (ii) Fee Waiver: Fee Waiver (FW) category students have to submit the entire fee except the Institute Fee.
- (iii) Bank Loan: In case of education loan Demand Draft should be drawn in the favour of "Director, Rajkiya Engineering College, Ambedkar Nagar" payable at Ambedkar Nagar.
- (iv) Students have to clear all dues (if any) before registration in next semester: Before registration in the next academic semester students have to clear their all dues (if any) of previous semesters.
- (v) Mode of Deposit of College Fee: The college Fee has to be deposited through Demand Draft in favour of "Director, Rajkiya Engineering College, Ambedkar Nagar" Payable at Ambedkar Nagar
- (vi) Mess Fees Details: The following mess fee will be applicable for the session 2025-26

Sl. No.	Items	B.Tech. 1st & B.Tech 2nd yr. Lateral Entry(Rs.)	B.Tech. 2 nd ,3 rd and 4 th Year (Rs.)
1.	Mess Fee Advance	31000/-	31000/-
2.	Mess Caution Money	5000/-	/-
	Total	36000/-	31000/-

guten Phired.

(vii) Mode of Deposit of Mess Fee: The Mess Fee has to be deposited through (a) NEFT/RTGS or (b) Through challan. Details of the Bank Account for depositing the Mess Fee are as follows:

Name of Bank: Punjab National Bank

Account Name: MKR Girls Hostel, Ambedkar Nagar

Saving Account Number: 6257000100003732

IFS Code: PUNB 0625700

- 2. Registration and Commencement of classes for 2025-26 (Odd Sem): As per the Academic Calendar (Ref. No A.K.T.U/Reg. Off.2024/3923 Dt 2-9-24), the following schedule will be followed for registration and commencement of classes for 2025-26 (Odd Semester):
 - (i) Registration of students in VII Sem: 29 July 2025
 - (ii) Registration of students in V Sem: 30 July 2025
 - (iii) Registration of students in III Sem: 31 July 2025
 - (iv) Commencement of Classes for III, V and VII Sem: 1 August 2025.
 - (v) Late Registration up to 5 August 2025 will be done only with the permission of Dean (Academic Affairs). After 5 August 2025 all late registrations will be done with the permission of The Director, REC, Ambedkar Nagar.

(vi) Students have to be physically present for the registration

Dean (Student Welfare)

Dean (Academic Affairs)

Copy to:

The Director- for information please
Dean (R&D), HoD (APSH, IT, EE, CE),
Registrar (Officiating), Fin. and A/C Officer
COE, Chief Warden,
O I/C website hosting & Management
Guard file

Dean (Student Welfare)

Dean (Academic Affairs)